
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4432
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
MULTI FUNCTIONAL COMPLEX
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of railway stations in Bihar selected for setting up multi-functional complex; and

(b) the status of work in progress in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Rajgir station in Bihar has been selected for development of multi-functional complex during 2009-10. M/s IRCON have already been entrusted with the development of this work. In addition, four more stations in the State of Bihar viz. Jamalpur, Katihar, Patna Sahib & Raxaul have been proposed for development of multi-functional complex during 2010-11.
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